ORDINANCE NO. 628

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING AND CONFIRMING ORDINANCE NO. 199 BEING AN ORDINANCE TAX LEVYO ANNEXING THAT PART OF J. R. MEINZER'S ADDITION AND J. R. MEINZER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, LYING CONTIGUOUS TO AND NOT EMBRACED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That on the 24th day of June, A. D. 1918 and approved on the 24th day of June, 1918, Ordinance No. 199 was passed. Said Ordinance reading as follows to wit:

ORDINANCE NO. 199

ANNEXING THAT PART OF J. R. MEINZER'S ADDITION AND J. R. MEINZER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, LYING CONTIGUOUS TO AND NOT EMBRACED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS:

SECTION 1. That in compliance with the result of a legal election held in and for said City on Tuesday, the sixteenth day of April, A.D. 1918, that part of J. R. Meinzer's Addition and J. R. Meinzer's Second Addition to the City of Nokomis, lying contiguous to and not embraced within the limits of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, be and the same is hereby annexed to the said City of Nokomis, Illinois.

SECTION 2. The Mayor of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, shall file a certified copy of his Ordinance in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Montgomery in the State of Illinois, together with an accurate map of the territory annexed by this ordinance.

PASSED this 24th day of June. A.D. 1918.

APPROVED this 24th day of June, A.D. 1918.

A. O. Kettelkamp Mavor

Attest: William A. Bote City Clerk.

SECTION 2. That said Ordinance No. 199 correctly describes that part of J. R. Meinzers Addition and J. R. Meinzer's Second Addition to the City of Nokomis, annexed as aforesaid.

SECTION 3. That said Ordinance No. 199 is hereby reaffirmed and readopted by the City Council of the City of Nokomis.

SECTION 4. That the Mayor of said City of Nokomis shall file a certified copy of this Ordinance in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of the County of Montgomery in the State of Illinois, as provided by law.

PASSED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis held at the City Hall of said City on the 10th day of July. A.D. 1972.

4C/Cellelhamp

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Mary Jean Scheller, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and now acting City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 628, being an Ordinance adopting and con-

ing Ordinance No. 199.
Given under my hand and seal this 10 day of July A.D. 1972. KENNETH E. MOSS TRAING Ordinance No. 199. ATTORNEY AT LAW

NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk